## **Board of Education Meetings**

## NOTICE OF SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE PECK COMMUNITY SCHOOLS OF THE VILLAGE OF PECK TO BE HELD DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2025, COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2025 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025.

## TO ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN THE MEETINGS OF THE PECK COMMUNITY SCHOOLS OF THE VILLAGE OF PECK --

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Peck Community Schools Board of Education of the Village of Peck, 222 East Lapeer Street, Peck, Michigan 48466, Telephone 810-378-5200, will hold regular meetings on the following dates, times and places during the calendar year 2025 commencing January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2025.

All regular Board of Education meetings are to be scheduled for the third Thursday of each month. Date, time and address as follows:

DATE	TIME	<b>LOCATION</b>	ADDRESS
January 16, 2025	6:00 P.M.	School Library	222 E. Lapeer, Peck, MI 48466
February 20, 2025	6:00 P.M.	"	
March 20, 2025	6:00 P.M.	"	٠٠
April 17, 2025	6:00 P.M.	"	"
May 15, 2025	6:00 P.M.	"	"
June 19, 2025	6:00 P.M.	"	"
July 17, 2025	6:00 P.M.	"	"
August 21, 2025	6:00 P.M.	"	"
September 18, 2025	6:00 P.M.	"	"
October 16, 2025	6:00 P.M.	"	"
November 20, 2025	6:00 P.M.	"	"
December 18, 2025	6:00 P.M.	"	"

PROPOSED MINUTES of each of the meetings listed above will be available for public inspection during regular business hours, at the Superintendent's office, 222 E. Lapeer, Peck, MI 48466, Telephone: 810-378-5200, not more than eight business days after the date of said meeting and approved minutes of each meeting will be available for public inspection during regular business hours at the same location not more than five business days after the minutes are approved.

This notice is given in compliance with Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan, 1976.

Bill Kerr, Superintendent Peck Community Schools